DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAID AND MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

Statutory Authority: 31 Delaware Code, Section 512 (31 **Del.C.** §512) 16 **DE Admin. Code** 13000, 15000, 18000

ERRATA

Postpartum Continuous Eligibility

* **Please Note:** The Proposed Regulation for the Department of Health and Social Services, Division of Medicaid and Medical Assistance; Postpartum Continuous Eligibility was submitted for publication in the August 1, 2022 issue of the *Register of Regulations*.

The Revision number for Attachment 2.2-A, Page 5 was inadvertently published as "HCFA-PM 91-1":

*Revision: HCFA-PM-91-1 (MB)

- Attachment 2.2-A

Page 5

STATE PLAN UNDER TITLE XIX OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT STATE/TERRITORY: **DELAWARE**

The Revision number for Attachment 2.2-A, Page 5 should have been published as "HCFA-PM 92-1":

*Revision: HCFA-PM-92-1 (MB) — Attachment 2.2-A February 1992 — Page 5

STATE PLAN UNDER TITLE XIX OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT STATE/TERRITORY: **DELAWARE**

Amendments to the proposed regulation addressing 18000 Delaware Healthy Children Program, 18700 Premium Requirements were inadvertently published without the submitted language "See 18700 Premium Requirements - History":

Postpartum 12 Month Continuous Eligibility Exception

Coverage for any child that is pregnant, or within the 12-month postpartum period, may not be terminated for nonpayment.

The amendment should have been published as:

Postpartum 12 Month Continuous Eligibility Exception

Coverage for any child that is pregnant, or within the 12-month postpartum period, may not be terminated for nonpayment.

See 18700 Premium Requirements - History

The final regulation is published in this issue, the October 1, 2022 *Delaware Register of Regulations*. See 26 **DE Reg.** 323 (10/01/22) (Final).

26 DE Reg. 246 (10/01/22) (Errata)